3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON'ALL RIOTTS TESERVED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P I LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 2maore | RK | G
TERMINATOR LUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799~ 1 2063440 |
22661581 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266158-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266158-4 : : : o p - -t ) 20634401 JAIR FEED MODULE 1238
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 i i - ot e o) 2li9ra0-2  JTAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2266158-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266158-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) S T A 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - - -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
Eﬁ!ﬁllﬂﬁiiiliﬁlif 21?g3i21 1338685~ 1 852?2222854 21196531 : : i s Qavie L TA_LAUT AN LR b
cebbloemy : CINE CRIME RELORT ADJUST LATgiRngTE/\X PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - RFF RFF REFFfFREF 2332;2? EgﬁT&ERﬁgégNﬁﬁégR | lgé
SERVO - - - - - - - - T - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
0610876 g NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i : i i i i - T - [ - 17 [ -1 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
55661581 i “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - | - |REFIREF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
T P PP ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - B T 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
B T 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
B T 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
APPLICATOR DATA N 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -2l 22]2]2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE 13 56 mm [ 140] F - 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 32
INSUL [4.70 mm [.185] oV -2l 22]2]2 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
B T 1633470-2 |EXTENSION PLATE 18
APPLN:AZ%@%Q%%SUCW“)NS L) B T 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B T 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- ] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N R R e I 51580781 |SCREW. DRIVE. RN Rois. 2 x 188 X
TERMINAL NAME: LANGUETTE 6. 3mm - - 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - [ 3] - [3[3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
3 56-3 99 mm 157 IN] > 80-4 40 mm [ 110- 173 IN] - e 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 o |
TERMINAL 5555 C 001 ] ] B T 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
APPL ] CAT ON - - - - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION : - - - - - -1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
el a]ala] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIED -T2l 221212 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1544218~ 1 B T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B T 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
v : - - - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
%;E F§3 EWF;I%NQHGHT [ %MEEHEQGQEWNG B T 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
= 55170 05 1 104t/ 0021 0 R 2161311-1  |RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
5 00mm? S 50570 05 | 0984/ 0071 - - v ] 1-2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
1 00mm? > 35¢/-0 05 [ 093¢/ 007 — R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
3.00mm? 2.25+/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 8.6 s R I O O N R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- v ] 1-2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARN I NG 1fl - 1 1 1 1 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
an ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 S AL O L A c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
A LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R O e e Y =
A THLOHHERDED SEARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELTGHT SETTING B T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T T R T B 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION L I R S B N ¢119959-3  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - ‘ ’ ’ & & cce8s | SPHING, COMPRESS TON 2/
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O O O O 3068351 |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
MECHANICAL FEED V\/ITHH "SMART APPUCATO‘R” CON\/ERSION: 8-2266158-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
e e R T S TR catvEnsTon e , N 37 W I z
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266158-6 -2l 2] 2] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269 B T 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B R 1633782-3 |FENCE 1267 B T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 21
v ﬁBgE%ﬁX%gg SET@E%NSQE&EiEENgA[EQEME&EQIEEBL?§§$IgﬁX¥NG e - - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 B T 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AN 1ooLy ParT NUMBER 1-23419-5 L0CTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS c5 & 245 B R 1803078-3 | SPACER, PRECISION 1259 B T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. S I I B 6-21064-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT, 1coc NN LY A c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I
- - T T 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 B T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 B T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ -
- - T T 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N[ - [ ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
‘ék‘ﬁffﬁfgg ﬁngggfﬁTyﬁsT JE ORTENTED CORRECTLY TN ORDER TO PROPERLY B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 N - T 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
JN R tup e 1GHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N e 1633926-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
car HElon T HEPERENCE SETTING WAS HE SETTING GSED WAEN - - - - 2161314-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ245 B T [-240641-7 |SPACER T
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 1 1 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - - - - - - 6
A B R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 -l v ] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
§§$R§D§§$Poﬁﬁy §J§§$§§T5§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET JNL - LT 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 ST ] 238011-1  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\x B R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 NE T e ] 1-1633964-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 22 - - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 B T 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER |2
T T P e b H e Tt - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 N T [0 1| 3-456411-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
INFORMATION. 17| -7|-6]-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 770 -7]-6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T e, DRRE R B ot o er oo, [0y T ZONOVZ0T3 — TE Connectivity
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.15, TS —] 7/1;? ot sbura, P4 17105 3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2ONOVZ2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION SN g st Oean 5ide T
I PLC +0.5 App‘ ‘CQJ{Or
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 0013 FPPLICAT IOV SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) " : S DN R
MATERTAL FINISH ) WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266158 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

MECHANTCAL Ay/%égé

- —

W LTI TRl

REF —= |=— 6 35+0 50
[0.2504+0.019]

[ \\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

©
®
&

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

13.50 \\EIID
[0.532]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ZONOVZIT3 SR
X.ZHAQ — y
CHTK CLBIN 20NOV2013 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2ONOV201 3 [naME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION 3 i
Lre 10 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}{::]fﬁﬁ 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
b ‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMGLE S i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266158
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVA
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTEIC VERSION Cint APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2266158-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266158-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266158-4 : : : : D | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : T f { ;gﬁi%? Digﬁéﬁw;ﬁégﬁié?ﬁﬂﬁei/éiﬁgiscENT lgé
2-2266158-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2266158-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) TREF REFIREFIREF | 992970 2 |COUNTER . MAGNETIC o4
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266158-4 - - - S R R R 520636 ] SPRING. FEED FINGER 53
S peinn - , CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949~ 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N T T BT I 8-21084-1 |0-RING. 801 ID. 070 DIA MAT. 750
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 N 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
2-2266158-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
7-20266158-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT ] - - - - - - - - | | | | 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
4] 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -1 -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED g
-t v ]t ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
APPLICATOR DATA B 2161312-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED|1 40
CRIMP S17F TYPE B 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
VTRE 1356 mo [ 1407 = - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TNSUL T2 70 mm 11851 oV - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
R AR AN : i | - | - | 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 133
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 120
B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF| - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? a a a 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL NAME: LANGUETTE 6. 3mm L L 1045588808 |SPACER, CRIMPER S¢
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e e e e} c0f95854 ISCR, BHSC, Hoy (WA X O) o
3.56-3.99 mm [.140-.157 IN] — B2.80-4.40 mm [.110-.173 IN] S . . 10554707c JEXTENSTION PLATE 1
LN L AL Sk B 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
XE@MM%IQN ceos L 00 ’ ’ B 2719791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECTFICATION B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 2] 217° 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B I O B c119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TEITE JNL - [ 31333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
-2l 2] 217° 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
- -1 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
T - CRTUE Trion TeR T IElonT -2l 2] 217° 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
B |lll|j 0 [ 1 [ 1 | 1| 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
SI/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING § 1 | | | 8112475 SUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
6. 00mme 2.65+/-0.05 [.104+/-.002] 4.0 B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 00mm¢ 2.50+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 6.3 - T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
4. 00mme c.35+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 7.5 : - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
3. 00mme c.25+/°0.05 [.089+/-.002] 8.6 7 T [ 1 1 | 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
B 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING T T ] 1-2119644-3 [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO o R R R 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
(1) LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS I B B T B [ A T TR -
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — 3705087 TSPACER. STRIP GUIDE Lo 30
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T [0 [ 1 [ 1| 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY — T TS ERTES SPRING. COMPRESSION >
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S N T 5207971 DRAG TERMINAL >
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A N N I O 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
QE%&XE%gALSE%E%EW?QHF9§Mié$TAEgY?EEfOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266158-4 S T 2003714 R, of L AU SHLDR 5.0 DA X 0.9 =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266158-4 S L I U O c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 c
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266158-5 _ 0 2 2 2 2168083- SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 8.0 269 - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L I A I 1633782-3  |FENCE 26 [ B N B U T cl19955-1 |STHIFPER, SIDE FPEED o
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. aaEEEEEE 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 299 AN O T A O c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR I3
- 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] S L L L 3-¢2¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. - — T 196401 TFUSH Rob. ATR FEED 555 S B I R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 8 152. [ 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N vt ) 21198051 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
HEEERERE 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [246 N A 44276-5>  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
"5*§@$ﬁ§JEM$SQEguﬁﬁggNTED FORRELTLT TR ORDER 1D PROPERLY - 2119082-7 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 L L B 1633926-> |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . 207976471 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 124 T e 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BF A\ c119085-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c4c - - - :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] W W W [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 | | | | 1-c119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET : - c19840070 P, LW HEAD. Rofb, Mo X 18 = { 1 l l l 1%%22%2419 EE?&ﬁERCRiszEAiiéEEQVERLAP PREMIUM é
o T ON AL INFOBRAT TON - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 N : »
_ _ 1 _ 2063440-] AIR FEED MODULE 238 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
/N T0 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - I | - | - | 2119740-2 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 NPttt 3-406400-1 JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
%EEEEEAQ%E%I&SAEHE?%H1igrgigﬁgmﬁ?%oﬁo%%ﬁ%m 77)-27]-25(-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM -77|-27|-25|-22[-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- T TR R T o ONOVZOT = TE Conmectinn
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EEQ?N EONOVEOWS :):) /Z/—/E/ HGrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2ONOVZ2013 [NaME ‘
F) /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ EZ F% ES :{ <> %J o L L ZUANG Ocean Side Feed
I PLC +0.5 App‘ ‘CQJ{Or
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}g L 0003 wPPLICATION SPEC i
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e : S DN R
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266158 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

e IYPL
[CAL

MECHAN

e

SERVO

C)

C]
e|
STE
@
SERVO DER

NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

&S

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

L

n
WL T L i

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66

P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

13.
[O.

SEE SHEET

I

~—6.35%£0.50
[0.250£0.019]

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

1‘!’REF
P

| —

0
32 ]

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

| RPORAT ION
| 10N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

of 4 & 2 of 4)

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

X.ZHAQ cONOVEDTS :)(—)/Z/—E TE Connectivity

CHEK 2ONOV2013 ‘ i

T ELBIN ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 2ONOV2013

L /ZHANG

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

0 PLC 4- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +0.5
@E 2 PLC +0.13 -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2266158

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

|7

4

REV
A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



